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FEATURE LADIES 138 LAP

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat Total Tm Avg. Speed

1 19 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru KS-42690 USCF263393 TWMA 20:59.6 39.837

2 73 RUBY Krista La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg GZ-35828 64807 TWE 21:00.5 39.807

3 85 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja HS-03182 64057 TWJ 21:01.5 39.774

4 44 CONEY Sarah Steven's Racing KP-71135 64322 TWE 21:01.6 39.772

5 71 BISKABORN Amy Team TVC/Village Cycle London GV-50680 64174 TWE 21:03.5 39.714

6 61 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja LK-90618 47179 TWE 21:05.5 39.650
DNF 38 VERMUELEN Candice Forest City Velodrome KP-88018 64240 TWE

DNF 10 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TV-53363 47181 TWE

DNF 92 DOWSWELL Erin CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja CZ-71782 64054 TWJ

DNF 52 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club KR-30643 64998 TWJ

DNF 79 SUMMERS Heather Independent KR-51343 TWU15

DNF 96 WORLEY Kristen Independent KR-12593 56872 TWE

DNF 16 JOHNSON Krista Independent KP-92976 fcv425 TWE

DNF 74 HALL-COUCH Rhonda CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja FS-59467 64077 TWMA

DNF 75 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome Assoc. SR-59756 64072 TWMB

1st Prime ( 3 pls)

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat

1 73 RUBY Krista La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg GZ-35828 64807 TWE

2 44 CONEY Sarah Steven's Racing KP-71135 64322 TWE

3 85 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja HS-03182 64057 TWJ

2nd Prime (2 plcs)

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat

1 73 RUBY Krista La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg GZ-35828 64807 TWE

2 85 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja HS-03182 64057 TWJ

3rd Prime (1 pl )

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat

1 73 RUBY Krista La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg GZ-35828 64807 TWE
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Thunder Pro Sprint Series

Flying Lap Sprint Qualifications Best 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat Best Tm Diff Spd

1 49 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV SR-33023 64089 TMU17 8.343 59.547

2 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TV-81014 64101 TMU17 8.41 0.067 59.073

3 28 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TW-64925 64253 TMMA 8.434 0.091 58.904

4 30 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg FS-52178 64975 TMJ 8.606 0.263 57.727

5 22 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team GV-58598 64078 TMMC 8.615 0.272 57.667

6 32 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee HR-72422 64010 TME 8.705 0.362 57.071

7 76 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV KR-38545 64088 TMU17 8.753 0.41 56.758

8 59 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team SR-88065 64262 TMMC 8.769 0.426 56.654

9 99 SIMONDS William Invita/FCV FS-28802 64085 TMU17 8.85 0.507 56.136

10 12 DE JONG Vincent CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja GV-37533 64064 TME 8.896 0.553 55.845

11 100 CARDEN John Invita/FCV GV-34079 64087 TMJ 8.951 0.608 55.502

12 72 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg NV-90508 64957 TMJ 8.961 0.618 55.44

13 57 HUESTON Brett Independent TP-28183 FCV93 TME 9.164 0.821 54.212

14 53 TRAFFORD Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club FP-90671 64289 TMJ 9.168 0.825 54.188

15 55 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome Assoc. FF-43802 FCV55 TMU17 9.362 1.019 53.066

16 63 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club HC-16139 47770 TMMB 9.601 1.258 51.745

17 39 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome FC-21578 64125 TMMC 9.656 1.313 51.45

18 41 ZOTTL Fred Arrow Racing KR-11009 64976 TMMC 9.791 1.448 50.74

19 23 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome FC-78450 FCV336 TMJ 9.826 1.483 50.56

20 31 HUESTON John Independent TW-01296 FCV93 TMMC 9.844 1.501 50.467

21 44 CONEY Sarah Steven's Racing KP-71135 64322 TWE 10.008 1.665 49.64

22 35 KELLY Brian Forest City Velodrome Assoc. PG-04149 48047 TMMC 11.151 2.808 44.552

Thunder Pro Sprint Tournament

Round 1

Heat 1 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 49 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV SR-33023 64089 TMU17

2 12 DE JONG Vincent CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja GV-37533 64064 TME

3 55 MACDONALD Eric Forest City Velodrome Assoc. FF-43802 FCV55 TMU17 33.80

Heat 2 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TV-81014 64101 TMU17

2 99 SIMONDS William Invita/FCV FS-28802 64085 TMU17

3 53 TRAFFORD Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club FP-90671 64289 TMJ 34.90
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Heat 3 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 28 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TW-64925 64253 TMMA

2 59 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team SR-88065 64262 TMMC

3 57 HUESTON Brett Independent TP-28183 FCV93 TME 33.75

Heat 4 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 30 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg FS-52178 64975 TMJ

2 72 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg NV-90508 64957 TMJ

3 76 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV KR-38545 64088 TMU17 32.430

Heat 5 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 32 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee HR-72422 64010 TME

2 100 CARDEN John Invita/FCV GV-34079 64087 TMJ

3 22 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team GV-58598 64078 TMMC 32.78

Round 2

Heat 1 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 49 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV SR-33023 64089 TMU17

2 22 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team GV-58598 64078 TMMC

3 72 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg NV-90508 64957 TMJ 34.55

Heat 2 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TV-81014 64101 TMU17

2 76 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV KR-38545 64088 TMU17

3 59 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team SR-88065 64262 TMMC 35.65

Heat 3 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 28 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TW-64925 64253 TMMA

2 32 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee HR-72422 64010 TME

3 99 SIMONDS William Invita/FCV FS-28802 64085 TMU17 32.70

Heat 4 Time of

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat 3rd  Place

1 30 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg FS-52178 64975 TMJ

2 100 CARDEN John Invita/FCV GV-34079 64087 TMJ

3 12 DE JONG Vincent CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja GV-37533 64064 TME 32.90
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SEMI_FINAL



Heat 1

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat

1 30 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg FS-52178 64975 TMJ

2 49 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV SR-33023 64089 TMU17

3 76 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV KR-38545 64088 TMU17

4 32 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee HR-72422 64010 TME

Heat 2

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat

1 28 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TW-64925 64253 TMMA

2 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TV-81014 64101 TMU17

3 22 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team GV-58598 64078 TMMC

4 87 CARDEN John Invita/FCV GV-34079 64087 TMJ

FINAL - 1st to 4th

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat

1 49 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV SR-33023 64089 TMU17

2 30 ZOTTL Justin La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg FS-52178 64975 TMJ

3 65 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TV-81014 64101 TMU17

4 28 NUTTALL Michael Cycles London Racing Team TW-64925 64253 TMMA

FINAL - 5th to 8th

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat

5 32 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee HR-72422 64010 TME

6 100 CARDEN John Invita/FCV GV-34079 64087 TMJ

7 22 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team GV-58598 64078 TMMC

8 76 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV KR-38545 64088 TMU17
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C' Goup - 20 Lap Scratch Race

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat Time Av Speed

1 19 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru KS-42690 USCF263393 TWMA 04:01.1 41.215

2 44 CONEY Sarah Steven's Racing KP-71135 64322 TWE 04:01.8 41.092

3 79 SUMMERS Heather Independent KR-51343 TWU15 04:03.4 38.779

4 38 VERMUELEN Candice Forest City Velodrome KP-88018 64240 TWE 04:04.8 38.559

5 16 JOHNSON Krista Independent KP-92976 fcv425 TWE 04:05.0 38.526

6 74 HALL-COUCH Rhonda CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja FS-59467 64077 TWMA

DNF 2 GOODE Kimberley FCV Kamikaze KP-70991 TWU15

B' Goup - 30 Lap Scratch Race

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat Time Av Speed

1 31 HUESTON John Independent TW-01296 FCV93 TMMC 06:00.1 41.393

2 39 MATTHEWS Scott Forest City Velodrome FC-21578 64125 TMMC 06:00.2 41.38

3 41 ZOTTL Fred Arrow Racing KR-11009 64976 TMMC 06:01.8 41.198

4 23 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome FC-78450 FCV336 TMJ 06:14.6 39.789

5 63 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club HC-16139 47770 TMMB 06:16.7 39.562

DNF 36 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TL-18597 FCV396 TMMC

DNF 35 KELLY Brian Forest City Velodrome Assoc. PG-04149 48047 TMMC

C' Goup - 25 Lap Scratch Race

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat Time Av Speed

1 23 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome FC-78450 FCV336 TMJ 05:14.5 39.486

2 92 DOWSWELL Erin CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja CZ-71782 64054 TWJ 05:14.6 39.474

3 38 VERMUELEN Candice Forest City Velodrome KP-88018 64240 TWE 05:17.7 39.099

4 79 SUMMERS Heather Independent KR-51343 TWU15 05:18.9 38.952

5 75 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome Assoc. SR-59756 64072 TWMB 05:23.0 38.447

6 16 JOHNSON Krista Independent KP-92976 fcv425 TWE 05:24.1 38.32

7 74 HALL-COUCH Rhonda CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja FS-59467 64077 TWMA 05:24.7 36.718
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Elite Women - 100 Laps

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat Time Av Speed



1 19 EDWARDS Kimberly CVC Subaru KS-42690 USCF263393 TWMA 20:59.6 39.837

2 73 RUBY Krista La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg GZ-35828 64807 TWE 21:00.5 39.807

3 85 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja HS-03182 64057 TWJ 21:01.5 39.774

4 44 CONEY Sarah Steven's Racing KP-71135 64322 TWE 21:01.6 39.772

5 71 BISKABORN Amy Team TVC/Village Cycle London GV-50680 64174 TWE 21:03.5 39.714

6 61 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja LK-90618 47179 TWE 21:05.5 39.650

DNF 38 VERMUELEN Candice Forest City Velodrome KP-88018 64240 TWE

DNF 10 MCKENZIE-PICOT Sarah CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja TV-53363 47181 TWE

DNF 92 DOWSWELL Erin CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja CZ-71782 64054 TWJ

DNF 52 NESDOLY Nina Ottawa Bicycle Club KR-30643 64998 TWJ

DNF 79 SUMMERS Heather Independent KR-51343 TWU15

DNF 96 WORLEY Kristen Independent KR-12593 56872 TWE

DNF 16 JOHNSON Krista Independent KP-92976 fcv425 TWE

DNF 74 HALL-COUCH Rhonda CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja FS-59467 64077 TWMA

DNF 75 SALAMON Hedvig Forest City Velodrome Assoc. SR-59756 64072 TWMB

Elite Men - 50 Laps

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Transponder LicNum Cat Time Avg. Speed Diff

1 32 AITCHESON Ryan Jet Fuel Coffee HR-72422 64010 TME 09:21.6 44.231

2 100 CARDEN John Invita/FCV GV-34079 64087 TMJ 09:24.2 44.03

3 12 DE JONG Vincent CoachChris.ca/Ted Velikonja GV-37533 64064 TME 09:26.1 43.882

4 72 RUPAY Kyle La Bicicletta/J. Lindberg NV-90508 64957 TMJ 09:26.2 43.87

5 53 TRAFFORD Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club FP-90671 64289 TMJ 09:26.4 43.86

6 22 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team GV-58598 64078 TMMC 09:26.5 43.847

7 59 RENNEBOOG Mike D'Ornellas Racing Team SR-88065 64262 TMMC 09:26.6 43.842

8 99 SIMONDS William Invita/FCV FS-28802 64085 TMU17 09:22.4 43.286 1 Lap

9 49 OVSENEK Kristofer Invita/FCV SR-33023 64089 TMU17 09:24.0 43.162 1 Lap

10 76 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV KR-38545 64088 TMU17 09:21.8 42.448 2 Laps
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VELO-KIDS 

Velo-Kids -  Scratch Race 7 Lap

Pos Bib Last Name



1 4 Christopher Marentette

2 2 Kimberly Goode

3 14 Katherine Marentette

4 88 Spencer Virtue

5 6 Nathan Finch

Velo-Kids - HandiCap - 3 Lap

1 14 Katherine Marentette

2 6 Nathan Finch

3 88 Spencer Virtue

4 4 Christopher Marentette

5 2 Kimberly Goode

Velo-Kids - HandiCap - 5 Lap

1 2 Kimberly Goode

2 4 Christopher Marentette

3 88 Spencer Virtue

4 14 Katherine Marentette

5 6 Nathan Finch

6 96 Sam Carson

7 79 Heather Summers

Velo-Kids - Scratch Race - 10 Laps

1 88 Spencer Virtue

2 14 Katherine Marentette

3 4 Christopher Marentette

4 2 Kimberly Goode

5 96 Sam Carson

6 6 Nathan Finch

MADISON DEMO 8 of 8

Pos Team First Name Last Name Lic Num Transponder Laps Pts

1 Team Black Justin ZOTTL 64975 FS-52178 7

Kyle RUPAY 64957 NV-90508



2 Team Green Mike RENNEBOOG 64262 SR-88065 5

Will SIMONDS 64085 FS-28802

3 Team Blue Lorne FALKENSTEIN 64078 GV-58598 1 4

Amy BISKABORN 47177 GV-50680

4 Team Red Vince DEJONG 47187 GV-37533 1 3

Emily MCKENZIE-PICOT 47179 LK-90618

5 Team Purple Jeff POULSON 47770 HC-16139 2 2

John HUESTON FCV93 TW-01296

6 Team Salmon Scott MATTHEWS 64125 FC-21578 2 1

Rhys BATEMAN

7 Team Yellow Brian KELLY 48047 PG-04149 3 0

Stephanie BESTER 64057 HS-03182


